
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             

  Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 

 

 BID OPENING 

 

BID OPENING DATE:  September 22, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. 

 

FOR:     Tree Trimming Contract 2021-TT-1 

 

DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 

 

ESTIMATE:    $225,000.00 

 

FUND/ACCOUNT:   520 

 

PUBLICATION DATE:  August 24, 2020 

 

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 7 

 

 SUMMARY 

 

Bidder:  Leetch Tree Service 

   Grand Island, NE 

Bid Security:  Western Surety Company 

Exceptions:  None 

 

Bid Price: 

Section 01:  $28,250.00 

Section 03:  $13,750.00 

Section 07:  $28,750.00 

Section 08:  $18,250.00 

Section 09:  $18,825.00 

Section 10:  $10,750.00 

Section 36:  $28,000.00 

Section 37:  $13,750.00 

Section 38:  $  9,750.00 

Section 39:  $19,500.00 

Total:   $189,575.00 

 

 

cc: Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director    Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist. 

 Jerry Janulewicz, City Administrator    Patrick Brown, Finance Director 

 Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent    Bryan Fiala, Electric Dist. Supt. 

 

P2226 


